
#1 Men's 100 Meters
3:12 PM:

Finals Wind:  (–0.2)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HARRIS, Stephen SO Franklin Pierce 10.95 10

2 WOODS, Andre SO Saint Rose 11.20 8

3 YASUDA, Kaito SO Eastern Conn. St. 11.23 11.221 6

4 RINALDI, Nathan SO Franklin Pierce 11.23 11.229 5

5 MASON, Jared JR Nichols 11.42 4

6 GONZALEZ, Angel SO Franklin Pierce 11.47 3

7 SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR Bentley 11.52 2

2:03 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HARRIS, Stephen SO Franklin Pierce 10.92Q  (+2.8) 3(1)

2 YASUDA, Kaito SO Eastern Conn. St. 11.05Q  (+3.6) 2(1)

3 WOODS, Andre SO Saint Rose 11.06Q11.057  (+2.6) 5(1)

4 JONES, Devin JR Franklin Pierce 11.06Q11.058  (+0.2) 4(1)

5 RINALDI, Nathan SO Franklin Pierce 11.15q  (+2.6) 5(2)

6 GONZALEZ, Angel SO Franklin Pierce 11.23Q  (+5.9) 1(1)

7 MASON, Jared JR Nichols 11.28q  (+3.6) 2(2)

8 PEZZULLO, Ethan SR Franklin Pierce 11.40q  (+5.9) 1(2)

9 SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR Bentley 11.55q  (+0.2) 4(2)

10 ABELY, Benjamin JR Lasell 11.58  (+2.8) 3(2)

11 PHONGSA, Eric FR Eastern Conn. St. 11.59  (+0.2) 4(3)

12 MAIER, Ian FR Castleton 11.60  (+2.8) 3(3)

13 CZELEWICZ, Nick SR Bentley 11.61  (+2.6) 5(3)

14 SHOKAL, Justin SO Plymouth State 11.62 11.611  (+3.6) 2(3)

15 MILLER, Dean JR Colby-Sawyer 11.62 11.612  (+5.9) 1(3)

16 GOEHRIG, Andrew FR Bentley 11.83  (+0.2) 4(4)

17 NORDMAN, Connor SO Franklin Pierce 11.84  (+3.6) 2(4)

18 PODRAZIK, Jared FR Bentley 11.99  (+2.8) 3(4)

19 DENNEHY, Ryan SO Bentley 12.03  (+0.2) 4(5)

20 ARIAS, Antony SO Bentley 12.17  (+2.6) 5(4)

21 WONG, Matthew SO Wentworth 12.19  (+3.6) 2(5)

22 JOHNSON, Elijah FR Eastern Conn. St. 12.24  (+2.8) 3(5)

23 KEMBLOWSKI, Jacob FR Northern Essex CC 12.25  (+5.9) 1(4)

24 ARDOLINO, Ed JR Wentworth 12.34  (+5.9) 1(5)

25 PHO, Ethan FR Franklin Pierce 12.42  (+2.8) 3(6)

26 HARVEY, Jalen JR Saint Rose 12.46  (+0.2) 4(6)

27 VAUGHN, Rodsir FR Franklin Pierce 12.52  (+2.6) 5(5)

28 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 12.61  (+2.6) 5(6)

29 JOSEPH, Jay SO Wentworth 12.65  (+2.8) 3(7)

30 JOHNSON, Zachary JR Nichols 12.72 12.713  (+0.2) 4(7)

31 MCDANIELS, Quintin FR Franklin Pierce 12.72 12.718  (+5.9) 1(6)

32 CASINELLI, Reese FR Saint Rose 13.53  (+2.6) 5(7)

33 CROWLEY, Jack JR Wentworth 13.85  (+0.2) 4(8)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:  (+5.9)

1 GONZALEZ, Angel SO Franklin Pierce 11.23Q

2 PEZZULLO, Ethan SR Franklin Pierce 11.40q

3 MILLER, Dean JR Colby-Sawyer 11.62 11.612

4 KEMBLOWSKI, Jacob FR Northern Essex CC 12.25

5 ARDOLINO, Ed JR Wentworth 12.34

6 MCDANIELS, Quintin FR Franklin Pierce 12.72 12.718

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:  (+3.6)

1 YASUDA, Kaito SO Eastern Conn. St. 11.05Q

2 MASON, Jared JR Nichols 11.28q

3 SHOKAL, Justin SO Plymouth State 11.62 11.611

4 NORDMAN, Connor SO Franklin Pierce 11.84

5 WONG, Matthew SO Wentworth 12.19

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 HARRIS, Stephen SO Franklin Pierce 10.92Q

2 ABELY, Benjamin JR Lasell 11.58

3 MAIER, Ian FR Castleton 11.60

4 PODRAZIK, Jared FR Bentley 11.99

5 JOHNSON, Elijah FR Eastern Conn. St. 12.24

6 PHO, Ethan FR Franklin Pierce 12.42

7 JOSEPH, Jay SO Wentworth 12.65

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 JONES, Devin JR Franklin Pierce 11.06Q11.058

2 SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR Bentley 11.55q

3 PHONGSA, Eric FR Eastern Conn. St. 11.59

4 GOEHRIG, Andrew FR Bentley 11.83

5 DENNEHY, Ryan SO Bentley 12.03

6 HARVEY, Jalen JR Saint Rose 12.46

7 JOHNSON, Zachary JR Nichols 12.72 12.713

8 CROWLEY, Jack JR Wentworth 13.85

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 WOODS, Andre SO Saint Rose 11.06Q11.057

2 RINALDI, Nathan SO Franklin Pierce 11.15q

3 CZELEWICZ, Nick SR Bentley 11.61

4 ARIAS, Antony SO Bentley 12.17

5 VAUGHN, Rodsir FR Franklin Pierce 12.52

6 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 12.61

7 CASINELLI, Reese FR Saint Rose 13.53

#3 Men's 200 Meters
3:58 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Devin JR Franklin Pierce 22.10  (+0.1) 1(1) 10

2 RINALDI, Nathan SO Franklin Pierce 22.63  (+0.1) 1(2) 8

3 YASUDA, Kaito SO Eastern Conn. St. 22.68  (+0.1) 1(3) 6
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
3:58 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth State 23.12  (+1.0) 2(1) 5

5 NAYTE, Mahari FR RIC 23.14  (+0.1) 1(4) 4

6 BORGE, Christopher JR Nichols 23.39  (+1.0) 2(2) 3

7 PHONGSA, Eric FR Eastern Conn. St. 23.46  (+0.1) 1(5) 2

8 DELPHIN, Shemar FR Saint Rose 23.50  (+1.0) 2(3) 1

9 LINDQUIST, Tyler SR Eastern Conn. St. 23.53  (+0.1) 1(6)

10 MAIER, Ian FR Castleton 23.62  (+0.7) 3(1)

11 BRANCHAUD, Joseph SO Colby-Sawyer 23.67  (+0.7) 3(2)

12 ABELY, Benjamin JR Lasell 23.70  (+1.0) 2(4)

13 MILLER, Dean JR Colby-Sawyer 23.96  (+1.0) 2(5)

14 SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR Bentley 24.01  (+0.7) 3(3)

15 WIX, Joe SR Bentley 24.07  (+1.0) 2(6)

16 PODRAZIK, Jared FR Bentley 24.09  (+0.7) 3(4)

17 CAMPBELL, Joshua JR Saint Rose 24.36  (+0.7) 3(5)

18 VACHON, Brandon SO Plymouth State 24.48  (–0.2) 4(1)

19 GROGAN, Luke FR Nichols 24.88  (–0.2) 4(2)

20 JOHNSON, Elijah FR Eastern Conn. St. 25.27  (–0.2) 4(3)

21 JOSEPH, Jay SO Wentworth 27.08  (–0.2) 4(4)

22 GLAZER, Dillon FR Plymouth State 27.48  (–0.2) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 JONES, Devin JR Franklin Pierce 22.10

2 RINALDI, Nathan SO Franklin Pierce 22.63

3 YASUDA, Kaito SO Eastern Conn. St. 22.68

4 NAYTE, Mahari FR RIC 23.14

5 PHONGSA, Eric FR Eastern Conn. St. 23.46

6 LINDQUIST, Tyler SR Eastern Conn. St. 23.53

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth State 23.12

2 BORGE, Christopher JR Nichols 23.39

3 DELPHIN, Shemar FR Saint Rose 23.50

4 ABELY, Benjamin JR Lasell 23.70

5 MILLER, Dean JR Colby-Sawyer 23.96

6 WIX, Joe SR Bentley 24.07

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 MAIER, Ian FR Castleton 23.62

2 BRANCHAUD, Joseph SO Colby-Sawyer 23.67

3 SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR Bentley 24.01

4 PODRAZIK, Jared FR Bentley 24.09

5 CAMPBELL, Joshua JR Saint Rose 24.36

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 VACHON, Brandon SO Plymouth State 24.48

2 GROGAN, Luke FR Nichols 24.88

PENMEN RELAYS
Manchester, NH
Penmen Stadium

Host: Southern New Hampshire University
Saturday, April 16, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Lex Butler
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2022 6:29 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 JOHNSON, Elijah FR Eastern Conn. St. 25.27

4 JOSEPH, Jay SO Wentworth 27.08

5 GLAZER, Dillon FR Plymouth State 27.48

#5 Men's 400 Meters
2:47 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BILL, Cory JR Eastern Conn. St. 50.21 1(1) 10

2 NAYTE, Mahari FR RIC 50.42 1(2) 8

3 PAIVA, Samuel JR Nichols 50.98 1(3) 6

4 HATCHER, Jayire SO Plymouth State 52.21 1(4) 5

5 OGELSBY, Christian FR Plymouth State 52.29 1(5) 4

6 MONNAT, Cody SO Plattsburgh St. 52.33 1(6) 3

7 WENDEL, Devin SR Bentley 52.44 2(1) 2

8 LINDQUIST, Tyler SR Eastern Conn. St. 52.90 1(7) 1

9 PIKE, Hayden FR Bentley 53.11 2(2)

10 MILLER, CJ SR Plymouth State 53.23 2(3)

11 ALEXANDER, Wayne SO Castleton 53.48 1(8)

12 BORGE, Christopher JR Nichols 53.54 2(4)

13 HOWE, Mason JR Plymouth State 54.46 2(5)

14 GOMES, Luke JR Plymouth State 54.58 2(6)

15 BALBONI, Joe JR Bentley 55.16 2(7)

16 BOUTOTE, Jacob SO Eastern Conn. St. 56.30 3(1)

17 RYAN, Brandon JR Castleton 57.69 3(2)

18 LITTLE, D'Andre FR Saint Rose 58.66 3(3)

19 BEAL, Nick JR Plymouth State 59.89 3(4)

20 WONG, Matthew SO Wentworth 1:00.09 3(5)

21 WOLFLEY, Achius FR Colby-Sawyer 1:00.73 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 BILL, Cory JR Eastern Conn. St. 50.21

2 NAYTE, Mahari FR RIC 50.42

3 PAIVA, Samuel JR Nichols 50.98

4 HATCHER, Jayire SO Plymouth State 52.21

5 OGELSBY, Christian FR Plymouth State 52.29

6 MONNAT, Cody SO Plattsburgh St. 52.33

7 LINDQUIST, Tyler SR Eastern Conn. St. 52.90

8 ALEXANDER, Wayne SO Castleton 53.48

Section 2 of 3

1 WENDEL, Devin SR Bentley 52.44

2 PIKE, Hayden FR Bentley 53.11

3 MILLER, CJ SR Plymouth State 53.23

4 BORGE, Christopher JR Nichols 53.54

5 HOWE, Mason JR Plymouth State 54.46

6 GOMES, Luke JR Plymouth State 54.58
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 BALBONI, Joe JR Bentley 55.16

Section 3 of 3

1 BOUTOTE, Jacob SO Eastern Conn. St. 56.30

2 RYAN, Brandon JR Castleton 57.69

3 LITTLE, D'Andre FR Saint Rose 58.66

4 BEAL, Nick JR Plymouth State 59.89

5 WONG, Matthew SO Wentworth 1:00.09

6 WOLFLEY, Achius FR Colby-Sawyer 1:00.73

#7 Men's 800 Meters
3:26 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DEEHAN, Jack JR Bentley 1:56.02 1(1) 10

57.54 (57.54) 58.49 (1:56.02)

2 OLSON, Michael JR Plymouth State 1:56.44 1(2) 8
58.03 (58.03) 58.41 (1:56.44)

3 MCNEICE, Evan SO Franklin Pierce 1:57.11 1(3) 6
57.73 (57.73) 59.38 (1:57.11)

4 MOYER, Ryan SO Plymouth State 1:59.03 1(4) 5
59.03 (59.03) 1:00.00 (1:59.03)

5 CHAUSSE, Jack SO Wentworth 2:01.07 1(5) 4
59.23 (59.23) 1:01.85 (2:01.07)

6 MOAR, Colin JR Plymouth State 2:01.94 2(1) 3
59.05 (59.05) 1:02.89 (2:01.94)

7 CHICKO, Matt SO Bentley 2:02.29 1(6) 2
58.75 (58.75) 1:03.54 (2:02.29)

8 MONESMITH, Cameron Boston-North 2:02.41 1(7)
58.33 (58.33) 1:04.09 (2:02.41)

9 WARUCH, Matthew FR Saint Rose 2:02.90 2(2) 1
59.57 (59.57) 1:03.33 (2:02.90)

10 SADLAK, Gregory FR Nichols 2:03.51 2(3)
1:01.03 (1:01.03) 1:02.48 (2:03.51)

11 CAIOZZO, Coop FR Bentley 2:03.58 2(4)
59.85 (59.85) 1:03.73 (2:03.58)

12 ROTH, Eli FR Plymouth State 2:03.92 2(5)
1:01.77 (1:01.77) 1:02.15 (2:03.92)

13 STONE, Thomas SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:05.26 2(6)
1:01.46 (1:01.46) 1:03.80 (2:05.26)

14 SAVASTANO, Domenic SO Nichols 2:06.96 2(7)
1:03.47 (1:03.47) 1:03.50 (2:06.96)

15 POWER, Finn SO Bentley 2:07.01 2(8)
59.02 (59.02) 1:07.99 (2:07.01)

16 MICHAEL, Austin JR RIC 2:07.63 2(9)
1:01.40 (1:01.40) 1:06.23 (2:07.63)

17 GOYETTE, Hayden FR Colby-Sawyer 2:09.11 2(10)
1:02.79 (1:02.79) 1:06.32 (2:09.11)

18 LYLE, Matthew SR Plymouth State 2:10.40 3(1)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:26 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:03.38 (1:03.38) 1:07.02 (2:10.40)

19 DORSEY, Justin FR RIC 2:10.43 2(11)
1:00.96 (1:00.96) 1:09.48 (2:10.43)

20 PIECHOWSKI, Jordan SO Colby-Sawyer 2:11.79 3(2)
1:04.08 (1:04.08) 1:07.72 (2:11.79)

21 DUVAL, Cole SO Bentley 2:15.53 3(3)
1:04.50 (1:04.50) 1:11.04 (2:15.53)

22 MAU, Kyle SR Plymouth State 2:16.26 3(4)
1:06.49 (1:06.49) 1:09.78 (2:16.26)

23 FISCHER, Chadwick FR Nichols 2:22.63 3(5)
1:09.30 (1:09.30) 1:13.34 (2:22.63)

24 COWLES, Chistopher FR Nichols 2:23.06 3(6)
1:09.58 (1:09.58) 1:13.48 (2:23.06)

25 CASTRIOTTA, Daniel FR Colby-Sawyer 2:26.99 3(7)
1:08.41 (1:08.41) 1:18.58 (2:26.99)

26 SEVILLE, Dylan FR Nichols 2:30.66 3(8)
1:09.78 (1:09.78) 1:20.89 (2:30.66)

27 EGGLESTON, Deegan SO Nichols 2:35.52 3(9)
1:13.12 (1:13.12) 1:22.40 (2:35.52)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 DEEHAN, Jack JR Bentley 1:56.02
57.54 (57.54) 58.49 (1:56.02)

2 OLSON, Michael JR Plymouth State 1:56.44
58.03 (58.03) 58.41 (1:56.44)

3 MCNEICE, Evan SO Franklin Pierce 1:57.11
57.73 (57.73) 59.38 (1:57.11)

4 MOYER, Ryan SO Plymouth State 1:59.03
59.03 (59.03) 1:00.00 (1:59.03)

5 CHAUSSE, Jack SO Wentworth 2:01.07
59.23 (59.23) 1:01.85 (2:01.07)

6 CHICKO, Matt SO Bentley 2:02.29
58.75 (58.75) 1:03.54 (2:02.29)

7 MONESMITH, Cameron Boston-North 2:02.41
58.33 (58.33) 1:04.09 (2:02.41)

Section 2 of 3

1 MOAR, Colin JR Plymouth State 2:01.94
59.05 (59.05) 1:02.89 (2:01.94)

2 WARUCH, Matthew FR Saint Rose 2:02.90
59.57 (59.57) 1:03.33 (2:02.90)

3 SADLAK, Gregory FR Nichols 2:03.51
1:01.03 (1:01.03) 1:02.48 (2:03.51)

4 CAIOZZO, Coop FR Bentley 2:03.58
59.85 (59.85) 1:03.73 (2:03.58)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:01.77 (1:01.77) 1:02.15 (2:03.92)

6 STONE, Thomas SO Eastern Conn. St. 2:05.26
1:01.46 (1:01.46) 1:03.80 (2:05.26)

7 SAVASTANO, Domenic SO Nichols 2:06.96
1:03.47 (1:03.47) 1:03.50 (2:06.96)

8 POWER, Finn SO Bentley 2:07.01
59.02 (59.02) 1:07.99 (2:07.01)

9 MICHAEL, Austin JR RIC 2:07.63
1:01.40 (1:01.40) 1:06.23 (2:07.63)

10 GOYETTE, Hayden FR Colby-Sawyer 2:09.11
1:02.79 (1:02.79) 1:06.32 (2:09.11)

11 DORSEY, Justin FR RIC 2:10.43
1:00.96 (1:00.96) 1:09.48 (2:10.43)

Section 3 of 3

1 LYLE, Matthew SR Plymouth State 2:10.40
1:03.38 (1:03.38) 1:07.02 (2:10.40)

2 PIECHOWSKI, Jordan SO Colby-Sawyer 2:11.79
1:04.08 (1:04.08) 1:07.72 (2:11.79)

3 DUVAL, Cole SO Bentley 2:15.53
1:04.50 (1:04.50) 1:11.04 (2:15.53)

4 MAU, Kyle SR Plymouth State 2:16.26
1:06.49 (1:06.49) 1:09.78 (2:16.26)

5 FISCHER, Chadwick FR Nichols 2:22.63
1:09.30 (1:09.30) 1:13.34 (2:22.63)

6 COWLES, Chistopher FR Nichols 2:23.06
1:09.58 (1:09.58) 1:13.48 (2:23.06)

7 CASTRIOTTA, Daniel FR Colby-Sawyer 2:26.99
1:08.41 (1:08.41) 1:18.58 (2:26.99)

8 SEVILLE, Dylan FR Nichols 2:30.66
1:09.78 (1:09.78) 1:20.89 (2:30.66)

9 EGGLESTON, Deegan SO Nichols 2:35.52
1:13.12 (1:13.12) 1:22.40 (2:35.52)

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
2:18 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PITMON, Adron Unattached 4:19.16 1(1)

1:04.27 (1:04.27) 1:07.32 (2:11.59) 1:07.05 (3:18.63) 1:00.53 (4:19.16)

2 CURRAN, Rory Unattached 4:19.72 1(2)
1:01.69 (1:01.69) 1:05.94 (2:07.62) 1:08.20 (3:15.82) 1:03.90 (4:19.72)

3 TOLAN, Brice JR Bentley 4:20.78 1(3) 10
1:03.29 (1:03.29) 1:07.16 (2:10.44) 1:07.89 (3:18.32) 1:02.46 (4:20.78)

4 HEARN, Jack FR Nichols 4:36.92 1(4) 8
1:11.43 (1:11.43) 1:11.14 (2:22.57) 1:10.06 (3:32.63) 1:04.29 (4:36.92)

5 FENOFF, Riley JR Franklin Pierce 4:37.42 1(5) 6
1:10.48 (1:10.48) 1:10.89 (2:21.37) 1:10.49 (3:31.85) 1:05.57 (4:37.42)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:18 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 TOBIN, Shawn JR Nichols 4:42.42 1(6) 5

1:11.74 (1:11.74) 1:11.24 (2:22.98) 1:10.41 (3:33.38) 1:09.04 (4:42.42)

7 OSTRANDER, Kyle FR Saint Rose 4:44.02 1(7) 4
1:10.95 (1:10.95) 1:11.66 (2:22.61) 1:11.24 (3:33.84) 1:10.18 (4:44.02)

8 CARDELLO, Jake SR RIC 4:47.03 1(8) 3
1:11.37 (1:11.37) 1:10.92 (2:22.28) 1:11.10 (3:33.38) 1:13.66 (4:47.03)

9 SAVASTANO, Domenic SO Nichols 4:48.15 1(9) 2
1:13.15 (1:13.15) 1:13.00 (2:26.14) 1:12.14 (3:38.28) 1:09.88 (4:48.15)

10 MIHELICH, Logan FR Franklin Pierce 4:50.98 1(10) 1
1:10.60 (1:10.60) 1:11.85 (2:22.44) 1:14.34 (3:36.78) 1:14.20 (4:50.98)

11 DUVAL, Cole SO Bentley 4:51.05 1(11)
1:11.20 (1:11.20) 1:11.72 (2:22.92) 1:14.09 (3:37.00) 1:14.06 (4:51.05)

12 SCROGGINS, Randall SR Plymouth State 4:57.24 2(1)
1:16.42 (1:16.42) 1:16.94 (2:33.36) 1:14.08 (3:47.43) 1:09.81 (4:57.24)

13 CLINCH, Ben FR Franklin Pierce 4:57.48 2(2)
1:16.09 (1:16.09) 1:17.11 (2:33.19) 1:14.08 (3:47.27) 1:10.22 (4:57.48)

14 PINEAULT, Robert SR Wentworth 4:57.52 1(12)
1:12.05 (1:12.05) 1:13.21 (2:25.25) 1:17.07 (3:42.32) 1:15.20 (4:57.52)

15 DEFARIA, Jamison FR Nichols 5:01.37 2(3)
1:15.96 (1:15.96) 1:18.58 (2:34.53) 1:16.53 (3:51.06) 1:10.31 (5:01.37)

16 MAGILL, Daniel FR Colby-Sawyer 5:14.88 2(4)
1:15.48 (1:15.48) 1:20.27 (2:35.74) 1:20.13 (3:55.86) 1:19.02 (5:14.88)

17 JOHNSON, Nate FR Saint Rose 5:18.82 2(5)
1:17.86 (1:17.86) 1:21.22 (2:39.08) 1:21.67 (4:00.74) 1:18.09 (5:18.82)

18 FISCHER, Chadwick FR Nichols 5:20.76 2(6)
1:17.45 (1:17.45) 1:21.17 (2:38.62) 1:23.33 (4:01.94) 1:18.82 (5:20.76)

19 FOSTER, David JR Nichols 5:23.46 2(7)
1:17.46 (1:17.46) 1:21.24 (2:38.70) 1:23.69 (4:02.39) 1:21.08 (5:23.46)

20 RASO, Gregory SO Nichols 5:29.94 2(8)
1:18.63 (1:18.63) 1:24.17 (2:42.79) 1:27.50 (4:10.29) 1:19.66 (5:29.94)

21 LEAFFER, Josh FR Northern Essex CC 5:50.49 2(9)
1:22.10 (1:22.10) 1:29.65 (2:51.74) 1:32.24 (4:23.98) 1:26.51 (5:50.49)

22 COLLINS, Jake FR Franklin Pierce 5:53.71 2(10)
1:21.89 (1:21.89) 1:30.20 (2:52.09) 1:32.21 (4:24.30) 1:29.42 (5:53.71)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PITMON, Adron Unattached 4:19.16
1:04.27 (1:04.27) 1:07.32 (2:11.59) 1:07.05 (3:18.63) 1:00.53 (4:19.16)

2 CURRAN, Rory Unattached 4:19.72
1:01.69 (1:01.69) 1:05.94 (2:07.62) 1:08.20 (3:15.82) 1:03.90 (4:19.72)

3 TOLAN, Brice JR Bentley 4:20.78
1:03.29 (1:03.29) 1:07.16 (2:10.44) 1:07.89 (3:18.32) 1:02.46 (4:20.78)

4 HEARN, Jack FR Nichols 4:36.92
1:11.43 (1:11.43) 1:11.14 (2:22.57) 1:10.06 (3:32.63) 1:04.29 (4:36.92)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:10.48 (1:10.48) 1:10.89 (2:21.37) 1:10.49 (3:31.85) 1:05.57 (4:37.42)

6 TOBIN, Shawn JR Nichols 4:42.42
1:11.74 (1:11.74) 1:11.24 (2:22.98) 1:10.41 (3:33.38) 1:09.04 (4:42.42)

7 OSTRANDER, Kyle FR Saint Rose 4:44.02
1:10.95 (1:10.95) 1:11.66 (2:22.61) 1:11.24 (3:33.84) 1:10.18 (4:44.02)

8 CARDELLO, Jake SR RIC 4:47.03
1:11.37 (1:11.37) 1:10.92 (2:22.28) 1:11.10 (3:33.38) 1:13.66 (4:47.03)

9 SAVASTANO, Domenic SO Nichols 4:48.15
1:13.15 (1:13.15) 1:13.00 (2:26.14) 1:12.14 (3:38.28) 1:09.88 (4:48.15)

10 MIHELICH, Logan FR Franklin Pierce 4:50.98
1:10.60 (1:10.60) 1:11.85 (2:22.44) 1:14.34 (3:36.78) 1:14.20 (4:50.98)

11 DUVAL, Cole SO Bentley 4:51.05
1:11.20 (1:11.20) 1:11.72 (2:22.92) 1:14.09 (3:37.00) 1:14.06 (4:51.05)

12 PINEAULT, Robert SR Wentworth 4:57.52
1:12.05 (1:12.05) 1:13.21 (2:25.25) 1:17.07 (3:42.32) 1:15.20 (4:57.52)

Section 2 of 2

1 SCROGGINS, Randall SR Plymouth State 4:57.24
1:16.42 (1:16.42) 1:16.94 (2:33.36) 1:14.08 (3:47.43) 1:09.81 (4:57.24)

2 CLINCH, Ben FR Franklin Pierce 4:57.48
1:16.09 (1:16.09) 1:17.11 (2:33.19) 1:14.08 (3:47.27) 1:10.22 (4:57.48)

3 DEFARIA, Jamison FR Nichols 5:01.37
1:15.96 (1:15.96) 1:18.58 (2:34.53) 1:16.53 (3:51.06) 1:10.31 (5:01.37)

4 MAGILL, Daniel FR Colby-Sawyer 5:14.88
1:15.48 (1:15.48) 1:20.27 (2:35.74) 1:20.13 (3:55.86) 1:19.02 (5:14.88)

5 JOHNSON, Nate FR Saint Rose 5:18.82
1:17.86 (1:17.86) 1:21.22 (2:39.08) 1:21.67 (4:00.74) 1:18.09 (5:18.82)

6 FISCHER, Chadwick FR Nichols 5:20.76
1:17.45 (1:17.45) 1:21.17 (2:38.62) 1:23.33 (4:01.94) 1:18.82 (5:20.76)

7 FOSTER, David JR Nichols 5:23.46
1:17.46 (1:17.46) 1:21.24 (2:38.70) 1:23.69 (4:02.39) 1:21.08 (5:23.46)

8 RASO, Gregory SO Nichols 5:29.94
1:18.63 (1:18.63) 1:24.17 (2:42.79) 1:27.50 (4:10.29) 1:19.66 (5:29.94)

9 LEAFFER, Josh FR Northern Essex CC 5:50.49
1:22.10 (1:22.10) 1:29.65 (2:51.74) 1:32.24 (4:23.98) 1:26.51 (5:50.49)

10 COLLINS, Jake FR Franklin Pierce 5:53.71
1:21.89 (1:21.89) 1:30.20 (2:52.09) 1:32.21 (4:24.30) 1:29.42 (5:53.71)

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
4:22 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LOGAN, Jacob Unattached 15:37.36

35.90 (35.90) 1:14.81 (1:50.71) 1:17.50 (3:08.20) 1:16.58 (4:24.78) 1:16.62 (5:41.40) 1:18.20 (6:59.60)

1:17.24 (8:16.83) 1:17.78 (9:34.61) 1:17.31 (10:51.91) 1:15.40 (12:07.31) 1:14.61 (13:21.92) 1:12.48 (14:34.39)

1:02.97 (15:37.36)

2 ESCODA, Ryan SR Eastern Conn. St. 15:41.43 10
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
4:22 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

36.50 (36.50) 1:15.35 (1:51.85) 1:16.65 (3:08.49) 1:16.56 (4:25.04) 1:16.29 (5:41.33) 1:18.11 (6:59.43)

1:17.65 (8:17.08) 1:17.68 (9:34.75) 1:17.32 (10:52.07) 1:15.17 (12:07.23) 1:15.50 (13:22.73) 1:13.22 (14:35.95)

1:05.49 (15:41.43)

3 WILCOX, Connor FR Plymouth State 15:43.26 8
38.03 (38.03) 1:15.47 (1:53.50) 1:16.34 (3:09.83) 1:16.83 (4:26.66) 1:15.99 (5:42.64) 1:17.74 (7:00.38)

1:17.07 (8:17.44) 1:17.83 (9:35.26) 1:17.43 (10:52.69) 1:15.46 (12:08.14) 1:15.51 (13:23.65) 1:13.69 (14:37.33)

1:05.94 (15:43.26)

4 BONESTEEL, Noah FR Plattsburgh St. 15:45.05 6
38.06 (38.06) 1:17.15 (1:55.20) 1:17.72 (3:12.92) 1:16.91 (4:29.82) 1:16.57 (5:46.39) 1:16.97 (7:03.36)

1:17.35 (8:20.71) 1:15.42 (9:36.12) 1:16.21 (10:52.33) 1:14.71 (12:07.03) 1:15.26 (13:22.29) 1:13.48 (14:35.77)

1:09.29 (15:45.05)

5 TOBIN, Shawn JR Nichols 15:45.81 5
37.43 (37.43) 1:16.34 (1:53.76) 1:16.33 (3:10.09) 1:16.87 (4:26.95) 1:16.01 (5:42.96) 1:17.74 (7:00.70)

1:17.05 (8:17.74) 1:17.58 (9:35.32) 1:17.15 (10:52.46) 1:15.13 (12:07.59) 1:15.51 (13:23.09) 1:14.31 (14:37.40)

1:08.42 (15:45.81)

6 GALLAHER, Jacob FR Plymouth State 15:48.25 4
37.60 (37.60) 1:15.38 (1:52.98) 1:16.37 (3:09.34) 1:16.70 (4:26.04) 1:16.12 (5:42.15) 1:18.07 (7:00.22)

1:17.11 (8:17.33) 1:17.67 (9:35.00) 1:17.21 (10:52.20) 1:15.66 (12:07.86) 1:15.60 (13:23.45) 1:13.70 (14:37.14)

1:11.11 (15:48.25)

7 BROCKWAY, Michael SO Plattsburgh St. 15:54.99 3
37.70 (37.70) 1:17.27 (1:54.96) 1:17.58 (3:12.54) 1:16.66 (4:29.19) 1:16.72 (5:45.90) 1:16.45 (7:02.35)

1:17.34 (8:19.68) 1:16.47 (9:36.14) 1:16.75 (10:52.89) 1:15.64 (12:08.53) 1:16.32 (13:24.85) 1:17.35 (14:42.20)

1:12.79 (15:54.99)

8 SWIFT, Jorich SR Eastern Conn. St. 15:55.94 2
37.69 (37.69) 1:15.52 (1:53.21) 1:16.40 (3:09.61) 1:16.76 (4:26.36) 1:16.10 (5:42.46) 1:18.05 (7:00.51)

1:17.55 (8:18.05) 1:17.84 (9:35.89) 1:17.42 (10:53.30) 1:15.85 (12:09.14) 1:17.80 (13:26.94) 1:16.74 (14:43.68)

1:12.26 (15:55.94)

9 MONGIANT, Andrew Unattached 16:04.49
37.10 (37.10) 1:15.64 (1:52.74) 1:16.33 (3:09.06) 1:16.72 (4:25.77) 1:16.13 (5:41.90) 1:18.07 (6:59.97)

1:16.84 (8:16.81) 1:18.17 (9:34.97) 1:18.12 (10:53.08) 1:17.21 (12:10.29) 1:19.41 (13:29.69) 1:19.07 (14:48.76)

1:15.74 (16:04.49)

10 SOLOMON-MESSIER, Andre JR RIC 16:06.38 1
36.89 (36.89) 1:15.59 (1:52.48) 1:16.31 (3:08.79) 1:16.53 (4:25.31) 1:15.84 (5:41.15) 1:18.21 (6:59.35)

1:18.49 (8:17.84) 1:17.86 (9:35.70) 1:18.92 (10:54.61) 1:20.37 (12:14.98) 1:19.60 (13:34.57) 1:19.24 (14:53.81)

1:12.57 (16:06.38)

11 RUSSOM, Matthew SR RIC 16:58.29
38.67 (38.67) 1:17.64 (1:56.30) 1:19.59 (3:15.89) 1:19.11 (4:34.99) 1:21.60 (5:56.59) 1:21.83 (7:18.41)

1:23.69 (8:42.10) 1:22.14 (10:04.24) 1:23.26 (11:27.50) 1:24.07 (12:51.56) 1:24.22 (14:15.78) 1:23.50 (15:39.28)

1:19.01 (16:58.29)

12 KUMROW, Justin FR Plattsburgh St. 17:01.56
38.24 (38.24) 1:17.64 (1:55.87) 1:19.67 (3:15.53) 1:19.11 (4:34.64) 1:21.52 (5:56.15) 1:21.66 (7:17.81)

1:24.02 (8:41.83) 1:26.74 (10:08.56) 1:25.09 (11:33.65) 1:24.95 (12:58.59) 1:23.38 (14:21.97) 1:25.65 (15:47.62)

1:13.94 (17:01.56)

13 STEUCEK, Martin FR Colby-Sawyer 17:29.97
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
4:22 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

37.89 (37.89) 1:16.48 (1:54.37) 1:18.46 (3:12.82) 1:22.37 (4:35.19) 1:23.13 (5:58.32) 1:26.05 (7:24.37)

1:27.96 (8:52.32) 1:28.04 (10:20.35) 1:28.81 (11:49.16) 1:29.87 (13:19.02) 1:28.21 (14:47.22) 1:26.22 (16:13.44)

1:16.54 (17:29.97)

14 CARPENTER, William SO Wentworth 17:33.29
38.53 (38.53) 1:17.70 (1:56.22) 1:20.04 (3:16.25) 1:19.73 (4:35.98) 1:23.35 (5:59.32) 1:25.69 (7:25.01)

1:26.76 (8:51.77) 1:26.72 (10:18.49) 1:27.72 (11:46.20) 1:28.03 (13:14.22) 1:28.51 (14:42.72) 1:27.32 (16:10.04)

1:23.25 (17:33.29)

15 WILLISTON, Patrick JR Plymouth State 18:02.67
38.40 (38.40) 1:19.54 (1:57.94) 1:23.26 (3:21.19) 1:26.25 (4:47.44) 1:27.95 (6:15.39) 1:32.16 (7:47.54)

1:30.06 (9:17.60) 1:27.55 (10:45.14) 1:26.78 (12:11.92) 1:33.26 (13:45.18) 1:33.53 (15:18.70) 1:25.78 (16:44.47)

1:18.21 (18:02.67)

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
3:05 PM:

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LEWIS, Terrell SR Plymouth State 14.82 10

2 SCHIMMELPFENNIG, Adam FR Eastern Conn. St. 15.22 8

3 HARVEY, David SR Castleton 16.25 6

4 HENNESSY, Aidan SO Eastern Conn. St. 16.42 5

5 ADAMS, Chase SO Colby-Sawyer 16.66 4

6 REID, Ryan FR Eastern Conn. St. 16.73 3

7 COUTURE, Lucas SO Nichols 17.39 2

8 NICHOL, Jacob SR Colby-Sawyer 18.19 1

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
3:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAWES, Alex FR Bentley 56.48 1(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Chase SO Colby-Sawyer 57.39 1(2) 8

3 HARVEY, David SR Castleton 57.88 1(3) 6

4 BEAN, Evan SO Bentley 59.60 1(4) 5

5 FERRARELLI, John Unattached 59.71 1(5)

6 MACKECHNIE, Brady FR Lasell 59.86 1(6) 4

7 REID, Ryan FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:00.11 1(7) 3

8 NICHOL, Jacob SR Colby-Sawyer 1:03.00 1(8) 2

9 SCROGGINS, Randall SR Plymouth State 1:10.80 2(1) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LAWES, Alex FR Bentley 56.48

2 ADAMS, Chase SO Colby-Sawyer 57.39

3 HARVEY, David SR Castleton 57.88

4 BEAN, Evan SO Bentley 59.60

5 FERRARELLI, John Unattached 59.71
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#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 MACKECHNIE, Brady FR Lasell 59.86

7 REID, Ryan FR Eastern Conn. St. 1:00.11

8 NICHOL, Jacob SR Colby-Sawyer 1:03.00

Section 2 of 2

1 SCROGGINS, Randall SR Plymouth State 1:10.80

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
1:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 NTAKIRUTIMANA, Janvier SO Franklin Pierce 10:23.11 10

41.09 (41.09) 1:20.14 (2:01.23) 1:21.92 (3:23.14) 1:23.43 (4:46.56) 1:26.61 (6:13.16) 1:27.08 (7:40.24)

1:24.60 (9:04.83) 1:18.28 (10:23.11)

2 VAN BUREN, Logan FR Plattsburgh St. 10:29.80 8
40.85 (40.85) 1:19.77 (2:00.61) 1:22.12 (3:22.73) 1:23.23 (4:45.95) 1:26.15 (6:12.10) 1:27.12 (7:39.21)

1:27.39 (9:06.59) 1:23.21 (10:29.80)

3 PITTORINO, Derek SR Bentley 10:35.33 6
43.52 (43.52) 1:21.96 (2:05.47) 1:23.10 (3:28.57) 1:24.93 (4:53.49) 1:26.37 (6:19.86) 1:26.60 (7:46.46)

1:26.75 (9:13.21) 1:22.13 (10:35.33)

4 JEANJAQUET, Brendan SO Wentworth 12:11.44 5
45.28 (45.28) 1:30.22 (2:15.49) 1:37.54 (3:53.03) 1:42.56 (5:35.58) 1:39.74 (7:15.32) 1:40.88 (8:56.20)

1:38.93 (10:35.12) 1:36.32 (12:11.44)

5 CHRISTIAN, Noah SO Saint Rose 12:58.96 4
45.83 (45.83) 1:27.23 (2:13.05) 1:40.42 (3:53.46) 1:45.75 (5:39.21) 1:50.43 (7:29.64) 1:50.80 (9:20.44)

1:51.84 (11:12.27) 1:46.69 (12:58.96)

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
2:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Franklin Pierce (A) 41.95 1(1) 10

1) JONES, Devin JR 2) HARRIS, Stephen SO

3) PEZZULLO, Ethan SR 4) RINALDI, Nathan SO

2 Plymouth State (A) 44.37 1(2) 8

1) GRIFFITHS, Ian JR 2) LEWIS, Terrell SR

3) VACHON, Brandon SO 4) SHOKAL, Justin SO

3 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 44.63 1(3) 6

1) BILL, Cory JR 2) LINDQUIST, Tyler SR

3) YASUDA, Kaito SO 4) SCHIMMELPFENNIG, Adam FR

4 Bentley (A) 44.78 1(4) 5

1) CZELEWICZ, Nick SR 2) DENNEHY, Ryan SO

3) PODRAZIK, Jared FR 4) SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR

5 Wentworth (A) 44.85 1(5) 4

1) NOONAN, Jacob FR 2) STEHLIK, Scott FR

3) ABBOTONI, Ryan FR 4) ARMY, Christian JR
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#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
2:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Lasell (B) 45.76 1(6) 3

1) TORRES, Franklin JR 2) BARLETT, Richard JR

3) DENISO, Cameron JR 4) PARKER, Connor SO

7 Nichols (A) 47.82 2(1) 2

1) NAPOLITANO, Andrew JR 2) JOHNSON, Zachary JR

3) GANDRON, Bennett FR 4) KILLIAN, Archibald FR

8 Wentworth (B) 48.10 1(7)

1) STEWART, Jacob FR 2) PRAMPIN, Jordin JR

3) JUSCEN, Max JR 4) JOSEPH, Jay SO

9 Castleton (A) 48.66 2(2) 1

1) MCQUADE, Jack SO 2) DURR, Zackary FR

3) LAFARGE, Joe SO 4) LAMB, Brad SO

10 Nichols (B) 49.77 2(3)

1) NEES-FAIR, Dylan FR 2) JONES, Jamri SO

3) GROGAN, Luke FR 4) SPIGNESI, Eric FR

11 Lasell (A) 53.17 1(8)

1) ABELY, Benjamin JR 2) CORSON, Max FR

3) AMBROISE, Kadeem SO 4) MACKECHNIE, Brady FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Franklin Pierce (A) 41.95

1) JONES, Devin JR 2) HARRIS, Stephen SO

3) PEZZULLO, Ethan SR 4) RINALDI, Nathan SO

2 Plymouth State (A) 44.37

1) GRIFFITHS, Ian JR 2) LEWIS, Terrell SR

3) VACHON, Brandon SO 4) SHOKAL, Justin SO

3 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 44.63

1) BILL, Cory JR 2) LINDQUIST, Tyler SR

3) YASUDA, Kaito SO 4) SCHIMMELPFENNIG, Adam FR

4 Bentley (A) 44.78

1) CZELEWICZ, Nick SR 2) DENNEHY, Ryan SO

3) PODRAZIK, Jared FR 4) SOLIMINE, Jonathan JR

5 Wentworth (A) 44.85

1) NOONAN, Jacob FR 2) STEHLIK, Scott FR

3) ABBOTONI, Ryan FR 4) ARMY, Christian JR

6 Lasell (B) 45.76

1) TORRES, Franklin JR 2) BARLETT, Richard JR

3) DENISO, Cameron JR 4) PARKER, Connor SO

7 Wentworth (B) 48.10
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#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) STEWART, Jacob FR 2) PRAMPIN, Jordin JR

3) JUSCEN, Max JR 4) JOSEPH, Jay SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Nichols (A) 47.82

1) NAPOLITANO, Andrew JR 2) JOHNSON, Zachary JR

3) GANDRON, Bennett FR 4) KILLIAN, Archibald FR

2 Castleton (A) 48.66

1) MCQUADE, Jack SO 2) DURR, Zackary FR

3) LAFARGE, Joe SO 4) LAMB, Brad SO

3 Nichols (B) 49.77

1) NEES-FAIR, Dylan FR 2) JONES, Jamri SO

3) GROGAN, Luke FR 4) SPIGNESI, Eric FR

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
4:50 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Plymouth State (A) 3:26.88 1(1) 10

1) OGELSBY, Christian FR 2) MOYER, Ryan SO

3) HATCHER, Jayire SO 4) OLSON, Michael JR

2 Bentley (A) 3:29.75 1(2) 8

1) LAWES, Alex FR 2) WENDEL, Devin SR

3) PIKE, Hayden FR 4) WIX, Joe SR

3 Plattsburgh St. (A) 3:36.10 1(3) 6

1) MONNAT, Cody SO 2) GIULIANO, Cameron SO

3) ANDERSON, Nicolas FR 4) VAN BUREN, Logan FR

4 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 3:38.04 1(4) 5

1) BILL, Cory JR 2) SCHIMMELPFENNIG, Adam FR

3) STONE, Thomas SO 4) BOUTOTE, Jacob SO

5 Wentworth (A) 3:40.39 2(1) 4

1) MURPHY, Matthew JR 2) STEHLIK, Scott FR

3) ARMY, Christian JR 4) NOONAN, Jacob FR

6 Eastern Conn. St. (B) 3:48.32 1(5)

1) HENNESSY, Conor SO 2) JOHNSON, Elijah FR

3) REID, Ryan FR 4) PHONGSA, Eric FR

7 Lasell (A) 3:54.98 2(2) 3

1) MACKECHNIE, Brady FR 2) VILLINSKI, Spencer FR

3) CARBONE, Patrick SO 4) AMBROISE, Kadeem SO

8 Wentworth (B) 3:57.74 2(3)

1) CHAUSSE, Jack SO 2) PINEAULT, Robert SR

3) VALLERAND, Christian FR 4) WHITCOMB, Nick FR

9 Saint Rose (B) 4:01.79 1(6) 2

1) OSTRANDER, Kyle FR 2) WARUCH, Matthew FR

3) WILLIAMS, Brandon SO 4) HARVEY, Jalen JR
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Plymouth State (A) 3:26.88

1) OGELSBY, Christian FR 2) MOYER, Ryan SO

3) HATCHER, Jayire SO 4) OLSON, Michael JR

2 Bentley (A) 3:29.75

1) LAWES, Alex FR 2) WENDEL, Devin SR

3) PIKE, Hayden FR 4) WIX, Joe SR

3 Plattsburgh St. (A) 3:36.10

1) MONNAT, Cody SO 2) GIULIANO, Cameron SO

3) ANDERSON, Nicolas FR 4) VAN BUREN, Logan FR

4 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 3:38.04

1) BILL, Cory JR 2) SCHIMMELPFENNIG, Adam FR

3) STONE, Thomas SO 4) BOUTOTE, Jacob SO

5 Eastern Conn. St. (B) 3:48.32

1) HENNESSY, Conor SO 2) JOHNSON, Elijah FR

3) REID, Ryan FR 4) PHONGSA, Eric FR

6 Saint Rose (B) 4:01.79

1) OSTRANDER, Kyle FR 2) WARUCH, Matthew FR

3) WILLIAMS, Brandon SO 4) HARVEY, Jalen JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Wentworth (A) 3:40.39

1) MURPHY, Matthew JR 2) STEHLIK, Scott FR

3) ARMY, Christian JR 4) NOONAN, Jacob FR

2 Lasell (A) 3:54.98

1) MACKECHNIE, Brady FR 2) VILLINSKI, Spencer FR

3) CARBONE, Patrick SO 4) AMBROISE, Kadeem SO

3 Wentworth (B) 3:57.74

1) CHAUSSE, Jack SO 2) PINEAULT, Robert SR

3) VALLERAND, Christian FR 4) WHITCOMB, Nick FR

#23 Men's 1600m SMR
1:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Wentworth (A) 3:38.95 1(1) 10

1) STEHLIK, Scott FR 2) NOONAN, Jacob FR

3) MURPHY, Matthew JR 4) CHAUSSE, Jack SO

2 Nichols (A) 3:42.72 1(2) 8

1) HEARN, Jack FR 2) TOBIN, Shawn JR

3) PAIVA, Samuel JR 4) SAVASTANO, Domenic SO

3 Saint Rose (A) 3:43.30 2(1) 6

1) WARUCH, Matthew FR 2) WOODS, Andre SO

3) CASINELLI, Reese FR 4) CAMPBELL, Joshua JR
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#23 Men's 1600m SMR (cont'd)
1:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 3:46.03 1(3) 5

1) HENNESSY, Aidan SO 2) KOWALSKI, Kristian SO

3) LINDQUIST, Tyler SR 4) STAFFORD, Liam FR

5 Castleton (A) 3:46.97 2(2) 4

1) HARVEY, David SR 2) MAIER, Ian FR

3) RYAN, Brandon JR 4) ALEXANDER, Wayne SO

6 Wentworth (B) 3:53.90 1(4)

1) STEWART, Jacob FR 2) PRAMPIN, Jordin JR

3) ABBOTONI, Ryan FR 4) PINEAULT, Robert SR

7 Lasell (A) 4:00.86 1(5) 3

1) MACKECHNIE, Brady FR 2) CORSON, Max FR

3) AMBROISE, Kadeem SO 4) CARBONE, Patrick SO

8 Plymouth State (A) 4:03.17 2(3) 2

1) BARRETT, Michael SR 2) BILLIN, Owen JR

3) GLAZER, Dillon FR 4) MAU, Kyle SR

9 Wentworth (C) 4:10.66 1(6)

1) KLOCKARS, Tyler SO 2) JUSCEN, Max JR

3) ARMY, Christian JR 4) JEANJAQUET, Brendan SO

10 Saint Rose (B) 4:29.85 2(4)

1) LITTLE, D'Andre FR 2) HARVEY, Jalen JR

3) WILLIAMS, Brandon SO 4) TAYLOR, Aidan FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Wentworth (A) 3:38.95

1) STEHLIK, Scott FR 2) NOONAN, Jacob FR

3) MURPHY, Matthew JR 4) CHAUSSE, Jack SO

2 Nichols (A) 3:42.72

1) HEARN, Jack FR 2) TOBIN, Shawn JR

3) PAIVA, Samuel JR 4) SAVASTANO, Domenic SO

3 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 3:46.03

1) HENNESSY, Aidan SO 2) KOWALSKI, Kristian SO

3) LINDQUIST, Tyler SR 4) STAFFORD, Liam FR

4 Wentworth (B) 3:53.90

1) STEWART, Jacob FR 2) PRAMPIN, Jordin JR

3) ABBOTONI, Ryan FR 4) PINEAULT, Robert SR

5 Lasell (A) 4:00.86

1) MACKECHNIE, Brady FR 2) CORSON, Max FR

3) AMBROISE, Kadeem SO 4) CARBONE, Patrick SO

6 Wentworth (C) 4:10.66
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#23 Men's 1600m SMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) KLOCKARS, Tyler SO 2) JUSCEN, Max JR

3) ARMY, Christian JR 4) JEANJAQUET, Brendan SO

1 Saint Rose (A) 3:43.30

1) WARUCH, Matthew FR 2) WOODS, Andre SO

3) CASINELLI, Reese FR 4) CAMPBELL, Joshua JR

2 Castleton (A) 3:46.97

1) HARVEY, David SR 2) MAIER, Ian FR

3) RYAN, Brandon JR 4) ALEXANDER, Wayne SO

3 Plymouth State (A) 4:03.17

1) BARRETT, Michael SR 2) BILLIN, Owen JR

3) GLAZER, Dillon FR 4) MAU, Kyle SR

4 Saint Rose (B) 4:29.85

1) LITTLE, D'Andre FR 2) HARVEY, Jalen JR

3) WILLIAMS, Brandon SO 4) TAYLOR, Aidan FR

#25 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 Pts
1 REYNOLDS, Ja'lil SO Saint Rose 1.93m 6' 4" P P P P P O 10

2 HENNESSY, Aidan SO Eastern Conn 1.83m 6' 0" P O O O XXX 8

3 COLAS, Andre JR Wentworth 1.78m 5' 10" P O O XXX 5.5

3 KILLIAN, Archibald FR Nichols 1.78m 5' 10" O O O XXX 5.5

5 LAMBERT, Ethan SO Eastern Conn 1.68m 5' 6" XXO XXX 4

HARRIS, Stephen SO Franklin Pierc NH

COSTICK, Justin SO Eastern Conn NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.35 3.65 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.50 4.95 Pts
1 DRUMMEY, Ben Southern Mai 4.50m 14' 9" P P P P P P XO XXP 10

2 PETERSON, Riley Southern Mai 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P P P XXO XXX 8

3 NORDMAN, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 3.95m 12' 111 /2 P P O XXX 6

4 NAPOLITANO, Andrew JR Nichols 3.65m 11' 113 /4 XXO XO XXX 5

5 AMHADY, Alyas Southern Mai 3.65m 11' 113 /4 XO XXO XXX 4

6 MULLER, Nate FR Wentworth 3.35m 10' 113 /4 O XXX 3

7 DOUGHTY, Drew FR Colby-Sawyer 3.35m 10' 113 /4 XO XXX 2

COUTURE, Lucas SO Nichols NH XXX

DAVIDSON, Max FR Eastern Conn NH XXX

CARLSON, Bryce SR Colby-Sawyer NH XXX

#29 Men's Long Jump
10:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GIBSON, David Boston-North 7.21m 23' 8"  (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 7.09 (+0.0) 7.21 (+0.0) 7.07 (+0.0) 6.85 (+0.0) 6.99 (+0.8) 2(1)

2 BOSTICK, JaQuincy FR Castleton 6.57m 21' 63 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 6.39 (+0.0) PASS 6.36 (+0.9) PASS 6.57 (+0.3) 2(2) 10

3 LEWIS, Terrell SR Plymouth Stat 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+0.0) 6.53 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.3) 6.13 (+1.5) 4.60 (+1.7) PASS 2(3) 8
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
10:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 MASON, Jared JR Nichols 6.35m 20' 10"  (+0.1) 6.11 (+0.0) 6.09 (+0.0) 5.89 (+1.1) 6.35 (+0.1) FOUL 6.31 (+0.0) 2(4) 6

5 DRUMMEY, Ben Southern Mai 6.34m 20' 93 /4  (+0.8) 6.34 (+0.8) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS 2(5) 5

6 HENNESSY, Conor SO Eastern Conn 6.24m 20' 53 /4  (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL 5.93 (+0.4) 5.84 (+1.7) 6.01 (+0.0) 6.24 (+0.0) 2(6) 4

7 MASTEN, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 6.02m 19' 9"  (+0.3) FOUL 6.01 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.3) 5.88 (+0.1) 5.70 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7) 3

8 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth Stat 6.00m 19' 81 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 6.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8) 2

9 HENNESSY, Aidan SO Eastern Conn 5.96m 19' 63 /4  (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.8) FOUL 4.81 (+0.1) 5.96 (+0.1) 2(9) 1

10 PUDLO, Jack FR Nichols 5.96m 19' 63 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 5.96 (+0.0) 5.71 (+1.4) 1(1)

11 COLAS, Andre JR Wentworth 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.9) 2(10)

12 ARMY, Christian JR Wentworth 5.87m 19' 31 /4  (+1.3) 5.87 (+1.3) 5.82 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.5) 2(11)

13 ARIAS, Antony SO Bentley 5.85m 19' 21 /2  (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.55 (+1.3) 2(12)

14 MULLER, Nate FR Wentworth 5.84m 19' 2"  (+0.1) 5.82 (+0.6) FOUL 5.84 (+0.1) 1(2)

15 ANDERSON, Nicolas FR Plattsburgh S 5.77m 18' 111 /4  (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.4) 5.50 (+1.7) 5.77 (+0.0) 1(3)

16 DURR, Zackary FR Castleton 5.76m 18' 103 /4  (+0.5) 5.57 (+0.2) FOUL 5.76 (+0.5) 1(4)

17 GARAFOLO, Edward JR RIC 5.70m 18' 81 /2  (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) PASS PASS 1(5)

18 KOWALSKI, Kristian SO Eastern Conn 5.63m 18' 53 /4  (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.30 (+0.8) 1(6)

19 BARRETT, Michael SR Plymouth Stat 5.27m 17' 31 /2  (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.5) 4.94 (+1.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 1(7)

20 CORSON, Max FR Lasell 5.17m 16' 111 /2  (+0.2) 5.17 (+0.2) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.16 (+0.0) 1(8)

D'ENTREMONT, Patrick FR Plymouth Stat NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

SERRANI, Tyler FR Castleton NM 1

ROCK, Jarret JR Castleton NM 1

GONZALEZ, Angel SO Franklin Pierc NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PUDLO, Jack FR Nichols 5.96m 19' 63 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 5.96 (+0.0) 5.71 (+1.4)

2 MULLER, Nate FR Wentworth 5.84m 19' 2"  (+0.1) 5.82 (+0.6) FOUL 5.84 (+0.1)

3 ANDERSON, Nicolas FR Plattsburgh S 5.77m 18' 111 /4  (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.4) 5.50 (+1.7) 5.77 (+0.0)

4 DURR, Zackary FR Castleton 5.76m 18' 103 /4  (+0.5) 5.57 (+0.2) FOUL 5.76 (+0.5)

5 GARAFOLO, Edward JR RIC 5.70m 18' 81 /2  (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) PASS PASS

6 KOWALSKI, Kristian SO Eastern Conn 5.63m 18' 53 /4  (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.30 (+0.8)

7 BARRETT, Michael SR Plymouth Stat 5.27m 17' 31 /2  (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.5) 4.94 (+1.0) 5.27 (+0.0)

8 CORSON, Max FR Lasell 5.17m 16' 111 /2  (+0.2) 5.17 (+0.2) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.16 (+0.0)

D'ENTREMONT, Patrick FR Plymouth Stat NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

SERRANI, Tyler FR Castleton NM

ROCK, Jarret JR Castleton NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GIBSON, David Boston-North 7.21m 23' 8"  (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 7.09 (+0.0) 7.21 (+0.0) 7.07 (+0.0) 6.85 (+0.0) 6.99 (+0.8)

2 BOSTICK, JaQuincy FR Castleton 6.57m 21' 63 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 6.39 (+0.0) PASS 6.36 (+0.9) PASS 6.57 (+0.3)

3 LEWIS, Terrell SR Plymouth Stat 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+0.0) 6.53 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.3) 6.13 (+1.5) 4.60 (+1.7) PASS

4 MASON, Jared JR Nichols 6.35m 20' 10"  (+0.1) 6.11 (+0.0) 6.09 (+0.0) 5.89 (+1.1) 6.35 (+0.1) FOUL 6.31 (+0.0)

5 DRUMMEY, Ben Southern Mai 6.34m 20' 93 /4  (+0.8) 6.34 (+0.8) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

6 HENNESSY, Conor SO Eastern Conn 6.24m 20' 53 /4  (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL 5.93 (+0.4) 5.84 (+1.7) 6.01 (+0.0) 6.24 (+0.0)

7 MASTEN, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 6.02m 19' 9"  (+0.3) FOUL 6.01 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.3) 5.88 (+0.1) 5.70 (+0.0) FOUL

8 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth Stat 6.00m 19' 81 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 6.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 HENNESSY, Aidan SO Eastern Conn 5.96m 19' 63 /4  (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.8) FOUL 4.81 (+0.1) 5.96 (+0.1)

10 COLAS, Andre JR Wentworth 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.9)

11 ARMY, Christian JR Wentworth 5.87m 19' 31 /4  (+1.3) 5.87 (+1.3) 5.82 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.5)

12 ARIAS, Antony SO Bentley 5.85m 19' 21 /2  (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.55 (+1.3)

GONZALEZ, Angel SO Franklin Pierc NM

#31 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILTSHIRE, Collin JR Eastern Conn 14.01m 45' 113 /4  (+0.0) 13.51 (–0.4) 13.90 (–0.7) 13.93 (–0.9) 14.01 (+0.0) FOUL 13.62 (+0.0) 10

2 HENNESSY, Conor SO Eastern Conn 13.03m 42' 9"  (+0.0) 11.99 (–0.5) 12.28 (–0.9) 12.32 (+0.0) 12.27 (+0.0) 12.66 (–0.4) 13.03 (+0.0) 8

3 BOSTICK, JaQuincy FR Castleton 12.95m 42' 6"  (+0.0) 12.23 (–0.9) 12.31 (–0.2) PASS 12.84 (+0.0) PASS 12.95 (+0.0) 6

4 PUDLO, Jack FR Nichols 12.31m 40' 43 /4  (+0.0) 11.83 (–0.3) 12.31 (+0.0) FOUL 12.08 (+1.6) 11.89 (+1.2) 12.18 (+0.0) 5

5 BILLIN, Owen JR Plymouth Stat 12.25m 40' 21 /4  (–0.3) 12.25 (–0.3) FOUL 12.08 (–0.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

6 COLAS, Andre JR Wentworth 12.18m 39' 111 /2  (+0.0) 11.84 (–0.4) 11.97 (+0.0) 12.18 (+0.0) 11.86 (–0.9) FOUL 12.09 (–0.1) 3

7 KOWALSKI, Kristian SO Eastern Conn 11.67m 38' 31 /2  (+0.0) 11.67 (+0.0) 11.44 (+0.5) 10.84 (+0.0) 11.06 (–1.4) 11.48 (+0.0) 11.51 (–0.9) 2

8 LAMBERT, Ethan SO Eastern Conn 11.54m 37' 101 /2  (+0.0) 11.54 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 1

9 KEMBLOWSKI, Jacob FR Northern Ess 10.59m 34' 9"  (+0.0) 10.33 (–1.0) 10.48 (–0.2) PASS FOUL 10.52 (+0.8) 10.59 (+0.0)

10 BARRETT, Michael SR Plymouth Stat 9.42m 30' 11"  (–1.0) 9.42 (–1.0) FOUL FOUL

GARAFOLO, Edward JR RIC NM FOUL PASS PASS

#33 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.39 14.03 14.32 14.58 14.90 15.14 2(1) 10

2 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 14.50m 47' 7" 11.77 13.29 11.38 13.79 12.57 14.50 2(2) 8

3 HAURNKIEWICZ, Bradley Unattached 14.33m 47' 01 /4 14.33 FOUL 13.94 FOUL 13.96 FOUL 2(3)

4 ROSE, Trever SR Castleton 14.20m 46' 71 /4 13.13 FOUL 13.22 13.19 FOUL 14.20 2(4) 6

5 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 14.10m 46' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.09 FOUL FOUL 14.10 2(5) 5

6 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 13.39m 43' 111 /4 13.39 13.29 FOUL 12.99 13.12 13.39 2(6) 4

7 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.92 12.84 12.68 13.21 12.97 13.21 2(7) 3

8 METTE, Armani JR Franklin Pierc 12.64m 41' 53 /4 12.06 12.59 FOUL 12.03 12.64 12.25 2(8) 2

9 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 12.06m 39' 7" 12.06 FOUL 11.55 11.97 FOUL 10.88 2(9) 1

10 DA SILVA, Victor SO Franklin Pierc 12.04m 39' 6" 11.93 12.04 11.92 2(10)

11 REID, Ben JR Castleton 11.99m 39' 4" 11.92 11.99 FOUL 2(11)

12 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 11.90m 39' 01 /2 11.90 FOUL 11.57 2(12)

13 KUSNAROWIS, Alex SR Colby-Sawyer 11.88m 38' 113 /4 11.88 11.84 11.65 2(13)

14 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 11.82m 38' 91 /2 FOUL 11.44 11.82 1(1)

15 GRIFFIN, Reece FR Eastern Conn 11.79m 38' 81 /4 11.79 11.66 FOUL 2(14)

16 VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC 11.76m 38' 7" 11.56 11.76 11.25 1(2)

17 PELUSO, James FR Plymouth Stat 11.57m 37' 111 /2 FOUL 11.57 11.35 1(3)

18 ADAMSON, Mitchel FR Nichols 11.49m 37' 81 /2 11.40 11.27 11.49 1(4)

19 LATORELLA, Ryan SR Plymouth Stat 11.15m 36' 7" FOUL 11.15 11.02 1(5)

20 BARLETT, Richard JR Lasell 11.05m 36' 3" 10.15 10.96 11.05 1(6)

21 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 10.04m 32' 111 /4 FOUL 9.48 10.04 1(7)

22 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.97 9.12 9.20 1(8)

23 BUTT, Muneeb SO Eastern Conn 9.84m 32' 31 /2 9.66 FOUL 9.84 1(9)

24 CROWLEY, Jack JR Wentworth 9.15m 30' 01 /4 8.34 8.73 9.15 1(10)
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
25 PARKER, Connor SO Lasell 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.41 8.67 7.65 1(11)

26 WAKEFIELD, Anthony SO Saint Rose 4.28m 14' 01 /2 4.28 PASS PASS 2(15)

ALBEE, Croix JR Franklin Pierc NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 11.82m 38' 91 /2 FOUL 11.44 11.82

2 VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC 11.76m 38' 7" 11.56 11.76 11.25

3 PELUSO, James FR Plymouth Stat 11.57m 37' 111 /2 FOUL 11.57 11.35

4 ADAMSON, Mitchel FR Nichols 11.49m 37' 81 /2 11.40 11.27 11.49

5 LATORELLA, Ryan SR Plymouth Stat 11.15m 36' 7" FOUL 11.15 11.02

6 BARLETT, Richard JR Lasell 11.05m 36' 3" 10.15 10.96 11.05

7 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 10.04m 32' 111 /4 FOUL 9.48 10.04

8 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.97 9.12 9.20

9 BUTT, Muneeb SO Eastern Conn 9.84m 32' 31 /2 9.66 FOUL 9.84

10 CROWLEY, Jack JR Wentworth 9.15m 30' 01 /4 8.34 8.73 9.15

11 PARKER, Connor SO Lasell 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.41 8.67 7.65

Flight 2 of 2

1 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.39 14.03 14.32 14.58 14.90 15.14

2 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 14.50m 47' 7" 11.77 13.29 11.38 13.79 12.57 14.50

3 HAURNKIEWICZ, Bradley Unattached 14.33m 47' 01 /4 14.33 FOUL 13.94 FOUL 13.96 FOUL

4 ROSE, Trever SR Castleton 14.20m 46' 71 /4 13.13 FOUL 13.22 13.19 FOUL 14.20

5 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 14.10m 46' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.09 FOUL FOUL 14.10

6 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 13.39m 43' 111 /4 13.39 13.29 FOUL 12.99 13.12 13.39

7 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.92 12.84 12.68 13.21 12.97 13.21

8 METTE, Armani JR Franklin Pierc 12.64m 41' 53 /4 12.06 12.59 FOUL 12.03 12.64 12.25

9 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 12.06m 39' 7" 12.06 FOUL 11.55 11.97 FOUL 10.88

10 DA SILVA, Victor SO Franklin Pierc 12.04m 39' 6" 11.93 12.04 11.92

11 REID, Ben JR Castleton 11.99m 39' 4" 11.92 11.99 FOUL

12 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 11.90m 39' 01 /2 11.90 FOUL 11.57

13 KUSNAROWIS, Alex SR Colby-Sawyer 11.88m 38' 113 /4 11.88 11.84 11.65

14 GRIFFIN, Reece FR Eastern Conn 11.79m 38' 81 /4 11.79 11.66 FOUL

15 WAKEFIELD, Anthony SO Saint Rose 4.28m 14' 01 /2 4.28 PASS PASS

ALBEE, Croix JR Franklin Pierc NM

#35 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 42.85m 140' 7" 42.40 42.85 FOUL 42.65 39.72 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 ROSE, Trever SR Castleton 41.98m 137' 9" 41.95 41.98 FOUL 41.79 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 40.67m 133' 5" 38.31 FOUL 38.62 FOUL 38.06 40.67 2(3) 6

4 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 40.66m 133' 5" 39.27 40.12 38.16 FOUL 40.66 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 RIGOLI, Jacob JR Plymouth Stat 40.57m 133' 1" FOUL 38.78 40.57 40.07 38.42 37.75 2(5) 4

6 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 40.18m 131' 10" 36.99 FOUL 40.18 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 39.09m 128' 3" FOUL 39.09 37.94 36.81 FOUL 37.33 2(7) 2

8 ALBEE, Croix JR Franklin Pierc 39.07m 128' 2" 35.01 37.81 FOUL 35.83 39.07 FOUL 2(8) 1
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#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
9 HAURNKIEWICZ, Bradley Unattached 38.87m 127' 6" FOUL 37.88 FOUL FOUL 38.87 FOUL 2(9)

10 KUSNAROWIS, Alex SR Colby-Sawyer 34.48m 113' 1" 34.48 29.64 FOUL 1(1)

11 PELUSO, James FR Plymouth Stat 34.36m 112' 9" FOUL 30.32 34.36 1(2)

12 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 34.07m 111' 9" FOUL 34.07 FOUL 2(10)

13 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 33.91m 111' 3" FOUL 31.74 33.91 1(3)

14 CHAU, Joe SR Bentley 32.99m 108' 3" 32.24 32.99 32.06 2(11)

15 METTE, Armani JR Franklin Pierc 32.71m 107' 4" FOUL 32.71 FOUL 2(12)

16 BUTT, Muneeb SO Eastern Conn 32.58m 106' 11" 30.66 FOUL 32.58 1(4)

17 NORRIS, Dom FR Franklin Pierc 32.23m 105' 9" 32.23 31.68 FOUL 1(5)

18 ARMONIO, Jehu Angelo FR Eastern Conn 32.00m 105' 0" FOUL FOUL 32.00 1(6)

19 CABRERA, Jorge SO Plattsburgh S 31.60m 103' 8" FOUL 31.60 25.45 1(7)

20 TRUDO, Spencer FR Plattsburgh S 30.82m 101' 1" 30.06 30.82 FOUL 1(8)

21 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 30.67m 100' 7" FOUL 29.47 30.67 1(9)

22 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 30.13m 98' 10" 28.79 FOUL 30.13 1(10)

SALOMON, Michaelson FR RIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KUSNAROWIS, Alex SR Colby-Sawyer 34.48m 113' 1" 34.48 29.64 FOUL

2 PELUSO, James FR Plymouth Stat 34.36m 112' 9" FOUL 30.32 34.36

3 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 33.91m 111' 3" FOUL 31.74 33.91

4 BUTT, Muneeb SO Eastern Conn 32.58m 106' 11" 30.66 FOUL 32.58

5 NORRIS, Dom FR Franklin Pierc 32.23m 105' 9" 32.23 31.68 FOUL

6 ARMONIO, Jehu Angelo FR Eastern Conn 32.00m 105' 0" FOUL FOUL 32.00

7 CABRERA, Jorge SO Plattsburgh S 31.60m 103' 8" FOUL 31.60 25.45

8 TRUDO, Spencer FR Plattsburgh S 30.82m 101' 1" 30.06 30.82 FOUL

9 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 30.67m 100' 7" FOUL 29.47 30.67

10 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 30.13m 98' 10" 28.79 FOUL 30.13

SALOMON, Michaelson FR RIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 42.85m 140' 7" 42.40 42.85 FOUL 42.65 39.72 FOUL

2 ROSE, Trever SR Castleton 41.98m 137' 9" 41.95 41.98 FOUL 41.79 FOUL FOUL

3 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 40.67m 133' 5" 38.31 FOUL 38.62 FOUL 38.06 40.67

4 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 40.66m 133' 5" 39.27 40.12 38.16 FOUL 40.66 FOUL

5 RIGOLI, Jacob JR Plymouth Stat 40.57m 133' 1" FOUL 38.78 40.57 40.07 38.42 37.75

6 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 40.18m 131' 10" 36.99 FOUL 40.18 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 39.09m 128' 3" FOUL 39.09 37.94 36.81 FOUL 37.33

8 ALBEE, Croix JR Franklin Pierc 39.07m 128' 2" 35.01 37.81 FOUL 35.83 39.07 FOUL

9 HAURNKIEWICZ, Bradley Unattached 38.87m 127' 6" FOUL 37.88 FOUL FOUL 38.87 FOUL

10 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 34.07m 111' 9" FOUL 34.07 FOUL

11 CHAU, Joe SR Bentley 32.99m 108' 3" 32.24 32.99 32.06

12 METTE, Armani JR Franklin Pierc 32.71m 107' 4" FOUL 32.71 FOUL

PENMEN RELAYS
Manchester, NH
Penmen Stadium

Host: Southern New Hampshire University
Saturday, April 16, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Lex Butler
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2022 6:29 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 21



#37 Men's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BALESTRA, Michael SO Suffolk 50.26m 164' 11" FOUL FOUL 44.81 FOUL 49.92 50.26 2(1) 10

2 RIGOLI, Jacob JR Plymouth Stat 49.61m 162' 9" FOUL 45.00 45.54 49.61 47.87 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 SALOMON, Michaelson FR RIC 48.95m 160' 7" FOUL 48.95 FOUL 47.99 48.89 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC 45.42m 149' 0" 44.59 42.86 FOUL 43.68 45.42 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 45.38m 148' 11" 45.38 41.58 41.32 41.46 44.45 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 MCCARTHY, Christopher FR RIC 45.26m 148' 6" 42.87 45.26 41.83 45.18 43.24 44.48 2(6) 3

7 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 43.92m 144' 1" FOUL 40.92 42.22 43.24 FOUL 43.92 2(7) 2

8 CABRERA, Jorge SO Plattsburgh S 39.25m 128' 9" 36.34 37.34 38.21 35.51 39.25 37.99 2(8) 1

9 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 37.95m 124' 6" 34.52 37.95 FOUL 34.18 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

10 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 36.78m 120' 8" 36.78 FOUL 34.40 2(9)

11 TRUDO, Spencer FR Plattsburgh S 32.75m 107' 5" FOUL 32.75 30.09 2(10)

12 DA SILVA, Victor SO Franklin Pierc 32.11m 105' 4" 32.11 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

13 LATORELLA, Ryan SR Plymouth Stat 31.90m 104' 8" FOUL FOUL 31.90 1(3)

14 YORK, Cody SR Castleton 31.04m 101' 10" 31.04 29.56 FOUL 2(11)

15 POWERS, Daniel FR Plymouth Stat 30.70m 100' 9" FOUL FOUL 30.70 1(4)

16 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 30.60m 100' 5" 30.60 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

17 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 30.34m 99' 6" 27.76 FOUL 30.34 1(6)

18 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 28.95m 95' 0" 28.37 FOUL 28.95 1(7)

19 GRIFFIN, Reece FR Eastern Conn 26.32m 86' 4" 26.32 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

20 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 24.55m 80' 6" 23.40 24.55 FOUL 1(9)

21 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 23.31m 76' 6" 21.41 23.31 22.71 1(10)

22 ADAMSON, Mitchel FR Nichols 19.95m 65' 5" 15.55 FOUL 19.95 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TOUS, Aidan SO Plattsburgh S 37.95m 124' 6" 34.52 37.95 FOUL 34.18 FOUL FOUL

2 DA SILVA, Victor SO Franklin Pierc 32.11m 105' 4" 32.11 FOUL FOUL

3 LATORELLA, Ryan SR Plymouth Stat 31.90m 104' 8" FOUL FOUL 31.90

4 POWERS, Daniel FR Plymouth Stat 30.70m 100' 9" FOUL FOUL 30.70

5 MILLER, Daniel SO Saint Rose 30.60m 100' 5" 30.60 FOUL FOUL

6 DAVIS, Mason SO Saint Rose 30.34m 99' 6" 27.76 FOUL 30.34

7 SPENCER, Zachary JR Nichols 28.95m 95' 0" 28.37 FOUL 28.95

8 GRIFFIN, Reece FR Eastern Conn 26.32m 86' 4" 26.32 FOUL FOUL

9 DUPUY, Martin FR Nichols 24.55m 80' 6" 23.40 24.55 FOUL

10 JONES, Joshua JR Nichols 23.31m 76' 6" 21.41 23.31 22.71

11 ADAMSON, Mitchel FR Nichols 19.95m 65' 5" 15.55 FOUL 19.95

Flight 2 of 2

1 BALESTRA, Michael SO Suffolk 50.26m 164' 11" FOUL FOUL 44.81 FOUL 49.92 50.26

2 RIGOLI, Jacob JR Plymouth Stat 49.61m 162' 9" FOUL 45.00 45.54 49.61 47.87 FOUL

3 SALOMON, Michaelson FR RIC 48.95m 160' 7" FOUL 48.95 FOUL 47.99 48.89 FOUL

4 VIVEROS, Aiden FR RIC 45.42m 149' 0" 44.59 42.86 FOUL 43.68 45.42 FOUL

5 EVERIDGE, Connor SO Franklin Pierc 45.38m 148' 11" 45.38 41.58 41.32 41.46 44.45 FOUL

6 MCCARTHY, Christopher FR RIC 45.26m 148' 6" 42.87 45.26 41.83 45.18 43.24 44.48

7 LANDO, Salvatore SO Franklin Pierc 43.92m 144' 1" FOUL 40.92 42.22 43.24 FOUL 43.92

8 CABRERA, Jorge SO Plattsburgh S 39.25m 128' 9" 36.34 37.34 38.21 35.51 39.25 37.99
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#37 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 PIERCE, Jared JR Wentworth 36.78m 120' 8" 36.78 FOUL 34.40

10 TRUDO, Spencer FR Plattsburgh S 32.75m 107' 5" FOUL 32.75 30.09

11 YORK, Cody SR Castleton 31.04m 101' 10" 31.04 29.56 FOUL

#39 Men's Javelin
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LEOMBRUNO, Harrison SO Castleton 56.23m 184' 6" 54.62 52.15 51.87 52.78 55.19 56.23 2(1) 10

2 BONSAINT, Brogan SO Franklin Pierc 53.62m 175' 11" 50.31 44.75 48.90 53.62 53.42 52.89 2(2) 8

3 HENNESSY, Conor SO Eastern Conn 51.60m 169' 3" 43.21 48.14 51.60 PASS 48.37 45.20 2(3) 6

4 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 51.48m 168' 11" 48.44 45.39 50.33 47.56 50.56 51.48 2(4) 5

5 ZUROWSKI, Tyler FR Nichols 47.80m 156' 10" 44.13 45.68 45.49 46.42 44.70 47.80 2(5) 4

6 VACHON, Brandon SO Plymouth Stat 43.32m 142' 1" 41.28 39.58 37.78 43.32 39.36 41.23 2(6) 3

7 MACKECHNIE, Brady FR Lasell 42.66m 139' 11" 35.99 38.60 42.66 41.87 FOUL 39.15 1(1) 2

8 ARDOLINO, Ed JR Wentworth 41.88m 137' 5" 34.12 41.88 40.70 39.15 38.38 35.74 2(7) 1

9 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth Stat 38.98m 127' 11" 35.39 38.98 37.95 2(8)

10 PRAMPIN, Jordin JR Wentworth 38.98m 127' 11" 33.40 38.98 34.80 2(10)

11 YARNALL, Zachary FR Nichols 37.81m 124' 0" 37.81 35.21 31.67 1(2)

12 BERLEPSCH, Spencer FR Nichols 37.75m 123' 10" 32.58 32.77 37.75 1(3)

13 FLORES, Emanuel SO Eastern Conn 37.32m 122' 5" 33.95 37.32 34.76 1(4)

14 BARLETT, Richard JR Lasell 37.30m 122' 4" 32.17 37.30 FOUL 1(5)

15 GREENLAW, Donovan FR Eastern Conn 36.36m 119' 3" FOUL 36.36 32.30 1(6)

16 MILLER, CJ SR Plymouth Stat 35.41m 116' 2" 35.41 30.89 29.05 1(7)

17 WALKER, Jacob SR Colby-Sawyer 32.76m 107' 6" 32.76 23.79 25.17 1(8)

HARTLEY, Thomas JR Eastern Conn NM 1

LANZIERO, Dan SR Bentley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

PUDLO, Jack FR Nichols NM 1

MOLKENTHIN, Connor JR Colby-Sawyer NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MACKECHNIE, Brady FR Lasell 42.66m 139' 11" 35.99 38.60 42.66 41.87 FOUL 39.15

2 YARNALL, Zachary FR Nichols 37.81m 124' 0" 37.81 35.21 31.67

3 BERLEPSCH, Spencer FR Nichols 37.75m 123' 10" 32.58 32.77 37.75

4 FLORES, Emanuel SO Eastern Conn 37.32m 122' 5" 33.95 37.32 34.76

5 BARLETT, Richard JR Lasell 37.30m 122' 4" 32.17 37.30 FOUL

6 GREENLAW, Donovan FR Eastern Conn 36.36m 119' 3" FOUL 36.36 32.30

7 MILLER, CJ SR Plymouth Stat 35.41m 116' 2" 35.41 30.89 29.05

8 WALKER, Jacob SR Colby-Sawyer 32.76m 107' 6" 32.76 23.79 25.17

HARTLEY, Thomas JR Eastern Conn NM

LANZIERO, Dan SR Bentley NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PUDLO, Jack FR Nichols NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEOMBRUNO, Harrison SO Castleton 56.23m 184' 6" 54.62 52.15 51.87 52.78 55.19 56.23

2 BONSAINT, Brogan SO Franklin Pierc 53.62m 175' 11" 50.31 44.75 48.90 53.62 53.42 52.89

3 HENNESSY, Conor SO Eastern Conn 51.60m 169' 3" 43.21 48.14 51.60 PASS 48.37 45.20
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#39 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 KLOCKARS, Tyler SO Wentworth 51.48m 168' 11" 48.44 45.39 50.33 47.56 50.56 51.48

5 ZUROWSKI, Tyler FR Nichols 47.80m 156' 10" 44.13 45.68 45.49 46.42 44.70 47.80

6 VACHON, Brandon SO Plymouth Stat 43.32m 142' 1" 41.28 39.58 37.78 43.32 39.36 41.23

7 ARDOLINO, Ed JR Wentworth 41.88m 137' 5" 34.12 41.88 40.70 39.15 38.38 35.74

8 GRIFFITHS, Ian JR Plymouth Stat 38.98m 127' 11" 35.39 38.98 37.95

10 PRAMPIN, Jordin JR Wentworth 38.98m 127' 11" 33.40 38.98 34.80

MOLKENTHIN, Connor JR Colby-Sawyer NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin Pierce FRNH 118

2 Eastern Conn. St. EACT 116

3 Plymouth State PLYM 102

4 Nichols NCHO 77.5

5 Wentworth WENT 62.5

6 Bentley BENT 60

7 Castleton CAST 57

8 Saint Rose SARO 42

9 RIC RIC 30

9 Plattsburgh St. PLAT 30

11 Southern Maine SOME 27

12 Colby-Sawyer CONH 17

13 Lasell LASE 15

14 Suffolk SUFF 10
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